

W.P.C.T. 181 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Sandip Kumar Pal & Ors.

Mr. Atarup Banerjee,
Ms. Tanusree Ghosh

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee,
Mr. Noorul Islam,
Ms. Ritika Pipalwa

...for the Respondent nos.1-7 & 9

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
2. The learned counsel representing the Union of India submits that he needs to take instruction from the authorities before proceeding further in the matter and seeks some time.
3. As prayed for by the learned counsel representing the Union of India, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on **4th September, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)