

18.12.2025
Item No.53
Ct. No. 1
KS

WP.CT 181 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

Sandip Kumar Pal & Ors.

Mr. Koushik Roy

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Prabhat Kumar

.....For the Respondents

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. On behalf of the writ petitioners, an accommodation has been prayed for. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
2. List this matter under the heading "Tribunal Motion" in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)