

05.01.2026
Item No.28
Ct. No.01
RP

**WPCT 181 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
VS
Sandip Kumar Pal & Ors.**

Mr. Koushik Roy
..For Petitioners
Mr. Kushal Chatterjee
Ms. Ritika Pipalwa
Mr. Prabhat Kumar
..For Respondents

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

- 1.** An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the petitioners.
- 2.** Such prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
- 3.** Learned advocate for the petitioners is hereby requested not to embarrass this Court by seeking any further adjournment in connection with the instant matter.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]