

Ct.No.1 D/L 19.01.2026

31

Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/181/2025

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS.
SANDIP KUMAR PAL AND ORS.**

Ms. Tanushree Ghosh, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the Respondents

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:-

As per request made on behalf of the petitioner,
let this matter be listed in the week commencing on
February 16, 2026, under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)