

20.02.2026
Item No.43
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 181 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Sandip Kumar Pal & Ors.

Mr. Atarup Banerjee
Ms. Tanushree Ghosh
.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee
Mr. N. Islam
Ms. Ritika Pipalwa
.....For the Respondents

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. As prayed for by petitioners and not opposed by other side, list this matter in the next week.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)