

April 20, 2026  
Sl. No.35  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

WPCT 181 of 2025

*Union of India and others*  
*vs.*  
*Sandip Kumar Pal and others*

Mr. Atarup Banerjee  
Ms. Tanusree Ghosh  
... for the petitioners  
Mr. Kushal Chatterjee  
... for the respondent nos.1-8

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to file relevant Promotion/Recruitment Rules along with supplementary affidavit within a week by supplying copy to the other side.
2. The prayer is allowed.
3. List the matter after a week.

**(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)**

**[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]**