

06.05.2026  
Item No.57  
PG  
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 181 of 2025**

**Union of India & Ors.**

**vs.**

**Sandip Kumar Pal & Ors.**

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee

Ms. Ritika Pipalwa.....for the respondents

**DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:**

1. None appears for the petitioner even in the pass over round. Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, learned counsel appears for the respondents.
2. List the matter after Summer Vacation.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**